FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

101290348

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELCORSY TECHNOLOGY INC. CASTEGNIER, Adrien; LEPINE, Normand Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) yes (X) no Internal address: Street Address: 4405 Boulevard Poirier 3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Merger city Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Quebec () Security Agreement () Change of Name State Canada ZIP H4R 2A4 () Other\_ Execution Date: September 30, 1999. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/430,018 Document ID No.: 101198041 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: (1) concerning document should be mailed: **SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ \_ Internal Address: () Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1981 McGill College 8. Deposit account number: 19-5113 Suite 1600 city: Montreal, Quebec state: Canada (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP H3A 2Y3 Attorney Docket No.: 8377-24US RC:NJP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Merch 6, 2000. Robert CARRIER Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 30,726 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (5) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Please only record English version of assignment. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C., 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

File N°: 8377-24"US" RC:NJP

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231, USA 11-10-1999 101198041



Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of:

Inventor(s):

Adrien CASTEGNIER and Normand LEPINE

Title:

ELECTROCOAGULATION PRINTING INK

In connection with this application, the following are enclosed:

XX Specification and Abstract

43 Claims

Sheet of Drawings

**XX** Declaration, Power of Attorney

xx Assignment to **ELCORSY TECHNOLOGY INC.** 

Certified Priority Application and Priority Claim

XX Statement of Small Entity Status

**XX** Other: Information Disclosure Statement with copies of

references cited.

The fee is calculated below.

(Small entity fees indicated in

parentheses).

		parenties	ics).		
	N° Filed	N° Extra	x \$18.00 (\$9.00)	Basic Fee \$760 (\$380)	
Total Claims	43 -20 =			\$	207.00
Independent Claims	3 -3 =	0	x \$78.00 (\$39.00)	\$	-
Multiple Dependent Claims	0	0	x \$260.00 (\$130.00)		-
Assignment Recordation Fee			\$	40.00	
		TOTALE	EE: \$627.00		

A cheque # 006947, in the amount of the above TOTAL FEE is attached. This amount is believed to be correct however, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account N° 19-5113. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

October 21, 1999.
Date

SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT

1981 McGill College Avenue - Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 2Y3

Tel.: (514) 845-7126

Robert Carrier, Registration N° 30,726

File No.: 8377-24"US" RC:NJP

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, I/WE: Adrien CASTEGNIER and Normand LEPINE whose full post office address(es) is(are) 36 Beloeil, Outremont, Quebec, Canada, H2V 2Z2 and 1810, 18th Avenue, Pointe-aux-Trembles (Montreal), Quebec, Canada, H1B 3J7 have invented certain improvements in: "ELECTROCOAGULATION PRINTING INK", and described in a patent application executed on September 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS <u>ELCORSY TECHNOLOGY INC.</u>, whose full post office address is 4405 Boulevard Poirier, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2A4, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The

WITNESS: Name and Signature

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999**